INS. CASE OWN	I.U.	CC 4 /FWD1801	6978, T	Leld (HEKE	
Surveyor:	Invilled.	DOE	10 4/18 D	ate / Time   18   9   18   9   18   19   19   19	6 Alex
Pre-assign / CC	5 6	8ncD	Claim No.	W (801010	144
Insured Vehicle	INDENO. 10	sinut phintiple.			1000(13-01
Name of Insured	HOU CEP/IE		Policy No.	- ALTO CONTINUE AT	
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model :	HO LLAND V	wate DEN
Excess Sec II :S	_	DOA: 12 14 118	Place of Accident	Pau Coppyou V	transfe there
Is driver the own		Nature of Accident	COUNTRY AND COTTON AND		
Driver To	Ultra-or	(NATO)	Of GIA REPORT Insured Liability:	VEN/NO : TP GIA REPO	
SUP 567	R		_		
INSRS WSP Tel: Liability Pro	into H	isks: sp: el: ability: MKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSP WSP Tel: Limbi RMR	lity :
Date/Time	and who we have	57 h h			W - 1440 - 1440 -
1 (1	Charach-A	2 6 8 N FO - 4		FAGE no-Reporting for (Tat)	DATE/PIC
1/10/10			N	m-Reporting br (2nd):	
, , , ,				in-Reporting In (Final) nification In 11f non-pickups	
Moment	best for Lesson	Clien		d Of	
	0.00.00	M751761		fier call liz to OI:	
35.1.19	FLE THIS TO THE	han To Tollynos pelicen.		scumentation Check List: Ha	indler Typist
				ntification for (if non-pickup) for call for to Of:	-
				utherisation Te Act	
				deuse Voucher	
			19	nal Repair Bill:	
				ar Hental Invoice:	
				wing Invoice	
				ra / GIA : edical Bill	
			19		
				andate/Reject Instruction:	
				OD	
			P	iyment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time:	Sent By:		ost-Repair Photos:	
	10 - 100	4 4 10 10 10 10		thers:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: 10 15 16	Confirm with: White-	5 %	Confirm by: MTH	Call
Repair Cost: F	Date/Time: 33-3-19	Confirm with 30.		nail - Cal	Jean
Final Liability:	A SECURITION OF THE PARTY OF TH	The state of the s		NO or B 28. Ass. Lia:	
	1 SS 413 - 34		EVERSED HIT PRIDES		- EN152
Loss of Rental (LOR)	88	( days)		Name of	3134
Loss of Use (LOU):	55 100-10 (518)	x   days)		(3H)	LATIN
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S	LOR+LO Tick only o	201		1
LCR only LDU in GIAALTA Search	S\$ 3.00	1 LUNC + LUI   These only o	nej		
Medical	SS -		11	Chim status: Normal/Rejec	t/Private Settle
Disbursement:	55	(e.g. Tow/ Independe		Report Format: TP	
Legal Cost	S\$ -			Survey fee: 9 900	
Total:	S\$ 515-34	Global Sum S5:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 31-3-19	Confirm with: [4]		nat Cal	
Payer 1	885(5.34	Name 1: EGENEG MOTORS	(#) ALF [JD		
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	88	Name 2:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	355	Name 3:			

Tanyout Tanyon Ref: FOU(	400 4 40 <b>4 0 4 6 4</b> 1 4 1 4 1
,	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No SLPS63R. Yr Regn 2017
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make Tryck Lesson X200 cc /99 Colour &/ver A/C Insured / Std / NI /
at Workshop m/s	Colour Ry/ver A/C Insured / Std / NI /
ol	Sp.Reading / 0-80% TiRadio: Insured / Std / NI
Insured	PARKET.
Policy No.	CINO: JT JB LARBEX 02129372
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. 6060 / Fair / Poor / Burnt
	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Stim Insured: Excess:	
(Client's Record)	
Make of Veh:	Modi Nil Ts/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 225/607C1
(Palicy Condition)	R:
	B9/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC/OHTSU/PIR/SUMI/
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or
Bal, or Market Value:	Eront ( Rear (
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. U mm R/Bal.
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. U mm L/Bal. U
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 20/9//S
Lum Sum: - % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Roynes Pends
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages (Fit)   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or
Vjehiqle: IN / C	DUT
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	
10:+3%, 30 (BD:+30) 5/4	
Dute/Time. File Pass to? Preli Report	Power CAT Township
. I tom report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
K-1647	Fee: Site Inap (\$ 1_3-P2_5)
Add	
	Internew (\$ 1.5km)
Report Format :	Tech Invs (\$



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Administration internal	ionale Des Experts En Autom					
WD SINGAPORE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/FWD18016978/T1eb3					
TEMASEK BOULEVA #18-01 SUNTEC TOWE	RD ER 4SINGAPORE 038986	Date: 18-09-2018 Code: FWD					
le le	Policy Particular	s :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M				
Insured Veh.	S 6821CD	Veh. Inspected	SLP 563R				
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00				
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00				
Assign From		Assign Date	18/09/2018				
2.	Vehicle Par	ticulars & Condition					
Make & Model		c.c	0				
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.					
Chassis No.		Colour					
Odometer	-	Steering					
Brakes		Modification					
General							
3.	Cond	itions of Tyres					
	Size	Make	Balance				
R/H Front Tyre			mm				
L/H Front Tyre			mm				
R/H Rear Tyre			mm				
L/H Rear Tyre			mm				
4.	Descrip	tion of Damages					
5.	Gene	ral Information					
Accident Date	17/09/2018	Inspection Date	20/09/2018				
Survey held at	BORNEO MOTORS (S) PTE I	LTD					
	2 PANDAN CRESCENT SINGAPORE 128462						
5a.		Remarks					

# Afric Sn & Su, liability Check.

#### TAX INVOICE

Co Reg No : 196700086Z GST Reg No : MR-8500000-9

# **ESTIMATE**

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Fite Ltd

www.lexus.com.sg

Lexus Bodycare Centre No.2 Fandan Crescent Singapore 128462 Tel no.: 6631 1388

3.			Tel no.: 6631 1388					18	
		Account De	etail	Account No			Custo	mer Detail	
THIRD PARTY CLAIM			Document No  Document Date  18/09/2018		Mr Lim Siang Joo 33 Coronation Drive Singapore 269587 Mobile: 96792936				
Yes	ır	Make Model	Reg Date	Veh Reg No	Kilometer	s W	IP No	Order N	lo/Remarks
7	AWT	ritq i3 AGZ	15R 25/05/2017	SLP0563R	0	1	6026 -41	TP/SLP	0563R/17091:
Ch	assis	No Engine N	lo TWC No	Terms	Lexus Consult	tant Ve	ehicle In	Collecte	nd On
J	BAR	BZX02129323 8	ARW531327	60 Wal	ly Tan G H	17/0	9/2018 0.0	00/-	/ 0.00
L	Cd		Job/Parts Descri	ption		Oty	Unit Price	Disc %	Amount
2 3 4	B L	POLICY NO.: TOW/DRIVE IN: DATE-IN: NO OF REPAIR I BY: BP-LAB RI PLATE HOLDER. BP-LPO SU FRONT (NETE)	ACC DAT EXCES DATE SURVE	S: TY: TY: T LICENCE PO# )	m 974957	1.00	158.30		102.00 102.00 102.00 102.00 102.00
		D months or 10,000 kg	owing: fay painting dicing resurvey primation full and on brain	ntain your Lexus. Se	en 974957 20/9/13/22 2 Ululantores Ol day ervice your Lexus ev its. Conditions appl	rery			
	1	Borneo Motors	Customer's Signa		Change Sun		Total		406.30
	L	Date:	Please acknowledge ecce	Lab Mat		158.30 152.00 96.00	GST 7.00% Less		28.44
		10.0		Oth		0.00			

PLEASE TEAR ALONG PERFORATED LINE

TO SECURITY GUARD

PLEASE ALLOW THE UNDERMENTIONED VEHICLE TO LEAVE THE COMPANY PREMISES. DATE 18/09/2018 TIME 08:14

**VEHICLE NO.** 

SLP0563R

SIGNATURE

FOR BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD





### TAX INVOICE

Co Reg No : 196700086Z GST Reg No : MR-8500000-9

#### **ESTIMATE**

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd

www.lexus.com.sg

Lexus Bodycare Centre No.2 Fandan Crescent Singapore 128462 Tel no.1 5631 1388

					Account No			1.55.01903.5	22452			
		,	Account Detail			S1000031/FWD			Customer Detail			
PWD Singapore Pte Ltd 6 Temasek Boulevard #18-01 Suntec Tower 4, Singapore 038986			Document N	lo - 0	33 C Sing	Mr Lim Siang Joo 33 Coronation Drive Singapore 269587 Mobile: 96792936						
					10/1	0/2018	HODE	10. 30/32	,,,,			
Yes	e:	Make	Model	Reg Date	Veh Reg No	Kilometers	W	IP No	Order No/	Remarks		
17	AWT	LTQ L3	AGZ15R	25/05/2017	SLP0563R	11085	1	6026 4	DS/SLP05	63R/17091:		
Ch	assis N	40	Engine No	TWC No	Terms	Lexus Consultant	Ve	ehiale în	Collected	On		
ITJ	BARE	3ZX0212932	3 BARWS	31327	60 W	ally Tan G H	17/0	09/2018 0.	00/	/ 0.00		
L	Cd			Job/Parts Desc	ription		Oty	Unit Price	Disc%	Amount		
2 3 4	B L 1	DATE-IN NO OF R BY:TAUF BP-LAB PLATE H BP-LPO FRONT ( L52114-78	.:FWD ICLE NO.:S  EPAIR DAYS IKH (LKK) REMOV OLDER. SUPPL NETT) 020  orsis the only author 10,000 km (white	ACC DA 6821CD DATE SURV :1 DAY *DIRECT SETTI E/REPLACE FRO Y REGN PLATE BRACKET, FR E	ONT LICENCE (PO#3673) NUMPER	8	1.00	158.30		102.00 96.00 158.30		
		For & on behalf Borneo Motor		Customer's Sign		Change Summary		Total		386.30		
	Please acknowledge rec		L	- North and a second	158.30 132.00 96.00	GST 7.009 Less		27.0				
		CIL		1 day	. 1	ubrication/Fluid Others	0.00					

PLEASE TEAR ALONG PERFORATED LINE.

TO SECURITY GUARD

CUSTOMER

PLEASE ALLOW THE UNDERMENTIONED VEHICLE TO LEAVE THE COMPANY PREMISES.

DATE

10/10/2018 16:26

**VEHICLE NO** 

SLP0563R

SLPU

SIGNATURE

FOR BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD



**Borneo Motors** 

#### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 October 2018 3:41 PM

To:

Siti.Nabilah@inchcape.com.sg

Cc:

Moon Tey (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement(WT) - Accident Involving SLP563R and S6821CD DOA 17/09/2018

#### WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

In order to expedite the claim process, please forward all relevant documents to us (LKK) to proceed on negotiate settlement.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Siti Nabilah PTCBC [mailto:Siti.Nabilah@inchcape.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 2 October, 2018 11:19 AM

To: Motor Claims SG - SG Common; Claims SG - SG Common

Cc: Siti Nabilah PTCBC

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement(WT) - Accident Involving SLP563R and S6821CD DOA 17/09/2018

Importance: High

Hi All,

To date, we yet to received any news from you or your good company.

Appreciate if you could revert to us on the liability clearance urgently as our client intend to call your end for an answer.

Thank you, Nabilah

From: Siti Nabilah PTCBC

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 9:42 AM

To: motorclaims.sg@fwd.com; claims.sg@fwd.com
Cc: Siti Nabilah PTCBC <Siti.Nabilah@inchcape.com.sg>

Subject: Direct Settlement(WT) - Accident Involving SLP563R and S6821CD DOA 17/09/2018

Hi;

Reference to the above-mentioned.

Please find attached herein a copy of our client's Accident Report, Damaged Photos & Estimate Invoice for your kind perusal.

As our client is claiming against your insured S6821CD thus would appreciate if you could revert to us on the liability urgently or we could settle the case under Direct Settlement with Car Rental of @ \$100/day x no. of days as recommended by your appointed surveyor.

Kindly have your surveyor contact our Motor Claim Accessor, Wally Tan @ 9847 6178 / 6631 1506 located at 2 Pandan Crescent – Level 4 for an appointment to inspect our client's vehicle.

As for liability clearance, kindly revert to this email.

Your kind attention into the above is greatly appreciated

Best Regards,

Nabilah

TPR Team (Claims Accident Recovery Dpt)

DID 6631 1874 | FAX 6872 7260

Inchcape - Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd

Office Address: 2 Pandan Crescent, Inchcape Centre Level 4, Singapore 128462

THE FIRST MADE-FOR-SINGAPORE
TURBOCHARGED HARRIER
NOW AT BORNEO MOTORS.









This e-mail (and any attachment) is intended for the addressee(s) only and contains information that is legally privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use, dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this communication is unauthorized and strictly prohibited. Kindly notify us by replying to the sender's e-mail address and delete this e-mail immediately. E-mail transmissions cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, delayed or incomplete, or could contain viruses. We therefore do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this e-mail which arise as a result of e-mail transmission, and you are advised to carry out your own virus checks and confirm the accuracy of the contents of this e-mail before relying on it for any purpose.

#### ATTENTION:

The email and any attachments transmitted with it are private and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email and any attachments from your system. You should not use, disclose, copy or store this email and any attachments.

Messages and attachments are scanned for all viruses known. However, you are advised that you open any attachments at your own risk. If this message contains password-protected attachments, the files have NOT been scanned for viruses by our mail domain. Please always scan for viruses before opening any attachments.

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Service Centre #B1-01 Tel:(65)63387288 Fax:(65)63382522 Website:www.axa.com.sg GST Registration Number: 199903512M customer.service@axa.com.sg



#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party isks and Compensation) Rules. 1960 Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE NO.

: VPA/P1936127

Account No. : 14886

Coverage

: Comprehensive (SmartDrive Lexus Prestige)

Sum Insured

: Market Value At The Time Of Loss

Name of Policy Holder

: LIM SIANG JOO

Vehicle Registration No. : SLP563R

Period of Insurance

: From 25/05/2017 To 24/05/2019 (Both Dates Inclusive)

#### PERSONS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE\*

(a) The Policyholder

The Policyholder may also drive a Motor Car not belonging to or not hired (under a hire purchase agreement or otherwise) to him or his employer or his partner

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

#### LIMITATIONS AS TO USE\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business The policy does not cover - use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speedtesting, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with motor trade; or when the Motor Car, whether stationary, in use or otherwise, is in or on, a racing track, circuit, route, course or any other roads by whatever name called that are typically used for racing, pace-making or such similar purposes.

(01)

#### Basic Own Damage Excess

: SGD 700.00

An Additional Excess is applicable as follows: \$\$2,500.00 for Young or Inexperienced Driver.

Young or Inexperienced Driver is defined as any driver whom is aged below 23 years old and/or less than one year of driving experience.

(Please refer to your policy on the terms & conditions) \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Issued by - SGOAGPH on 29/05/2017

IMPORTANT :

Authorized Signature

Policyholders are warned that on the sale of a motor vehicle they must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed a Statutory Declaration to the effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation Act (Cap. 189). The Premium Warranty Clause requires the premium to be paid in full within a specific period failing which there would be no liability under the policy, renewal certificate, covernote and endorsement

#### REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. S6811426H



LIM SIANG JOO

祥 如

CHINESE

24-03-1968 SINGAPORE

865114281



5226221



1810 to \$6811426H

Descriptions: 84-10-2013

33 CORONATION DRIVE SINGAPORE 259587

FOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES)

PASS DATE

Glass 3 Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen does not ax oeed 2500 kilograms

19 Dec 1989

NP 428A



# Claim Audit

ψo,	On	Audit	Remarks	BY
1	18 Sep 2018 15:07	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204261) LEXUS NX200T 2.0 (A).	[A] La Shu Pe
Ł	18 Sep 2018 15:07	Clm Created	Reg No: SLP563R, Acct Date: 2018/09/17. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: FWD Singapore Pt e. Ltd. (HQ). TP Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ), Workshop: Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd (Pandan)	[A] La Shu Pe
3	18 Sep 2018 15:07	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ);; RR Region: FWD - Ext Auto Adj Assignment. Sugg ested Adj. : Appraisals Associates Pte Ltd.	[A] La Shu Pe
4	18 Sep 2018 15:07	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/09/27	[A] La Shu Pi
5	18 Sep 2018 15:07	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Lai Shu Pe
6	18 Sep 2018 15:07	Label Added	(20005):Direct Settlement .	[A] Las Shu Pe
7	18 Sep 2018 15:07	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID	[A] Lac Shu Pe
8	20 Sep 2018 12:08	Clm Registration Modified	Pol No:->PNPV2017-00000183-01.	[I] Lione Tan
9	24 Sep 2018 14:07	Adj Im. Advice Submitted	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/09/27	[A] La Shu Pe
10	25 Jan 2019 11:40	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANN LEE KHANG MIN
11	25 Jan 2019 11:40	Clm Dti Modified	JP3 Reg. Date: -> 2017/05/25,	[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
12	25 Jan 2019 11:40	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANN LEE KHANG MIN
13	14 Feb 2019 08:46	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:515.34:LIABILITY: 100% B:23 OID REVERSED HIT PARKED TP QUANTUM: (a) COR w/GST: \$413.34 + (b) LOU: \$100.00 (1day x \$100) + (c) LTA :\$2.00 Total: a+b+c = \$515.34 PLEASE REVERT WITH YOUR APPROVAL / MANDATE / INSTRUCTIONS, IF AN Y.	[A]

#### ACTIVITY

No record

terimen Billin	g for this case -	Transaction H	istory				
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
1924717	24/09/2018 14:07	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLP563R	S6821CD	10.70

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SLP563R (1201800011944) [S6821CD] LIM SIANG JOO Sep 17 2018 10:00AM [INDERBIR SINGH DHINGRA] Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd

From

FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ) (FWD\_SG), sent on 18/02/2019 09:11 AM.

To

LKK\_HQ
Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$515.34) - SLP563R - Claim Handler: Lionel Tan Subject

Approved:515.34.			



Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd. Inchcape Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre 2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 126462 Tel: +65 6631 1855/1500 Fax: +65 6872 7260 www.borneomotors.com.sg

Our Ref: BMS2018/12/LK8290/DS(WT)

Your Ref: FWD-S6821CD

28 Dec 2018

BY HAND (INS COPY)

M/S. FWD SINGAPORE PTE LTD C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

: Asher Sng Dept : Motor Claims

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP563R AND S6821CD ON 17 Sep 2018

Dear Officer,

We refer to the above captioned.

The accident was caused by the negligence of your insured and as a result, our client has incurred the following losses:

Α.	Repair Cost	- \$413.34	В.	LTA Search	- \$2.00
C.	Excess	•	D.	Loss of Use	- \$100.00(1day)
Ε.	Loss of Rental		F.	Others	-
G.	Medical Claims			Total Claim	- \$515.34
		-Undertake By Claimant			

We would appreciate if you could revert to us with an offer to settlement within 8 working weeks as required under NIMA Protocol.

Enclosed are the following documents for your kind perusal:

(√) Original Tax Invoice

(X) Vehicle Registration Card

(X) Car Rental Invoice/Agreement/Medical Receipt

(✓) Driver's driving license / Identity card

(✓) GIAS/Police Report/s

(X) Original Photograph X

(✓) Certificate of Insurance

(X) Original/Photocopy Survey

(✓) Letter of Authority

(✓) LTA Search Fees

\*Cheque is to be made payable to BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD & mail it to, Inchcape Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre, 2 Pandan Crescent, Singapore 128462, Attn: TPR Department\*

Yours faithfully,

TPR Team

Claims Service Department

F:68727260 E: claimstatusenquiry@borneomotors.com.sg

# LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCID	ENT IN	IVOLVING	SLP	563R	and S	16891	CD on	17.9.1	8
long	6K	12/15	Hellan	& Av	087	Cal	park.	Date of	ECCIONATI:
Y TH	E LETT	TER OF AL	JTHORITY,	/we Li	m sia	ng Je	O TO OCCUPANT FAMILY		
	88	Corona	dion 7				STOMOSTORIUS STREET	STREAM SOURCE	
SING	APORE	PTE LT	D inereinafi	er refers to	BMS :	сограну	incorporated	ORNEO MO in Singapor ny of the Tokon	re and
T.	pany pany by m	riparties to riparties or ne/us and o	the Accide	or and line by under to wisocy exce	der the that aurance Po kss in reape	irance p	P1936	against the Jaken up by Lal (1997) tal	y sakh kan ap
7	Dayti	ent to be		of Cheaus	em famous o	BORNE		and demage (SINGAPOR)	
0)		iny of the on thereto.		65810 00.6	=c.// == or	and dela	er et docum	HACKE WARRED	ewer u
=	Gene	erally do an	such seus s	s n small de	em Hecessa	ay for the	porpose of se	siling such cl	givi .
on in same and c	your b had be online	ehali shail en done o	boog as eo d betroexe n ameriuman	velid and el y 'me/us ir	fectual to al	l intents a vn proper	nd purposes person(s) an	his letter of a wholsoover a of I/we heret of the suthor	s if the
	nereb cable		declare tha	s the leb	er of sur	nortty he	reby confe	arred shall	remai
							rent amount s and dames	in respect	ol suc
	ITMESS		DF. T/We ha	ve hereurito Year 20		our hand	and eign this	15	
Sign	ed & De	livered By				Wit	ness By:		
	A	-	_	_			Pagl.	al	ā.
** Ples	se stam	the compan	cy holder onl y chop for ompany's name	550			Ų		

#### RELEASE

Claim Reference:	1201800011944
Surveyor's Reference:	CC4/FWD18016978/T1eb3
TP Reference:	BMS2018/12/LK8290/DS(WT)

We, <u>BORNEO MOTORS (S) PTE LTD</u> ("Workshop") hereby agree and confirm that we are authorized by the owner ("Claimant") of motor vehicle <u>SLP 563R</u> ("Vehicle") to accept the sum of <u>\$515.34</u>, being the amount claimed for <u>\$413.34</u> (repair costs), <u>\$100.00</u> (loss of rental/ use), <u>\$-</u> (loss of income), <u>\$2.00</u> (search fees) as compensation for the loss of or damage to the Vehicle, as a result of an accident ("Accident") which occurred on <u>17/09/2018</u> (date of accident) at / along <u>BACK 12/15 HOLLAND AVE Q82 CP</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s. <u>\$LP 563R</u> and \$56821CD.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 20/09/2018 (date) at the Workshop.

We confirm that this acceptance is in full and final settlement of all claims arising from the damage to the Vehicle (whether now or hereafter to become manifest), to the intent that FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. and all other persons, in particular the driver of <u>S 6821CD</u> be absolutely and finally exonerated and discharged from all claims of every nature and kind whatsoever which have been made or which may be made in respect of this Accident.

We also declare that we are authorized by the Claimant to receive the above compensation and we have full authority to make the claim as set out above and to settle the matter on behalf of the Claimant in any manner we deem fit.

This settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis. As such, this Release is not to be construed as an admission of liability on the part of FWD Singapore Pte Ltd, their policyholder and / or authorised driver and shall not be used as evidence in any claims and / or action which may be lodged by any of them.

Dated this of day of Mac 2019

CLAIMANT



(LKK)

MTH

[Signed by the "Workshop" with Co. Stamp] For and on behalf of the "Claimant"

[FWD's appointed surveyor with Co. Stamp] For and on behalf of FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.



# TAX INVOICE

Co Reg No : 196700086Z GST Reg No : MR-8500000-9

# TAX INVOICE

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd

www.lexus.com.sg

Lexus Bodycare Centre No.2 Fandan Crescent Singapore 128462 Tel no.: 6631 1388

							162 11011	6631 1388	
		Account Detail		Account No			Custo	mer Detail	
5	FWD Singapore Pte Ltd 6 Temasek Boulevard #18-01 Suntec Tower 4, Singapore 038986		Document 360	Document No 36005934 Document Date 15/10/2018		Mr Lim Siang Joo 33 Coronation Drive Singapore 269587 Mobile: 96792936			
Yea	Make	Model	Reg Date	Veh Reg No	Kilometers	W	IP No	Order No/	Remarks
7	AWTLTQ L3	AGZ15R	25/05/2017	SLP05631	11085	1	6026 4	DS/SLP05	63R/17091
Cha	ssis No	Engine No	TWC No	Terms	Lexus Consultant	Ve	hicle In	Collected (	On
rJi	BARBZX0212932	3 8ARW5	31327	60	Wally Tan G H	05/1	10/2018 9.	20 15/10	/2018 18.26
	Cd		Job/Parts Desc	ription		Qty	Unit Price	Disc%	Amount
2 3 4	DATE-IN NO OF R	C.:FWD  IICLE NO.:SE  IICLE NO	ACC DA 5821CD DATE SURV 1 DAY DIRECT SETTL E/REPLACE FRO Y REGN PLATE BRACKET, FR E	EMENT* NT LICENC (PO#3673) UMPER	E 29 E33		158.30		30.00 102.00 96.00 158.30
			havar comes tirstito (						
	6 months of	or 10,000 km (which of	Customer's Sign		Change Summa	гу	Total		386.30
	6 months o	or 10,000 km (which of		eipt of vehicle	Change Summa Parts	158.30 132.00 96.00 0.00	GST 7.000		386.30 27.04 0.00



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

# TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-143482

Date of Request:

17/09/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd 33 Leng Kee Road Singapore 159096

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

17/09/2018

Enquiry By

Siti Nabilah Binte Abdul Rahim

TP Vehicle No.

S6821CD

Accident Date

17/09/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj 5	abmitted	Ins Auth'ed	S	tatus	
Main	20 Sep 2018 Edit Reg		18 Sep 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	<b>S\$386.</b> Edit Er	30 stimates		86.30 w Apt		R	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference		Claim Det	ails	$\neg \Gamma$	Docume	nts		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	INDERBI	SINGH DHING	RA, ID: G1513647	U			A				
Main Claimant:	LIM SIAN	<b>G JOO</b> , ID: 568	11426H								
Vehicle Reg No.:	SLP563	R			Date of	Loss:		10:00 - :59 and 23 Days	From LTA	Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 120	TP / 1201800011944			Policy/Ci Note No						
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	56821CD				Policy No (Claimar		P1936127				
					Excess:						
Repairer:	Borneo M	otors (S) Pte Ltd	(Pandan) 2 Panda	n Crescen	t, 128462	West (	Coast - Tel:	66311857			
Handling Insurer:	FWD Sing	apore Pte. Ltd. (	HQ) - Tel: 6727 57	00 [Han	ded by L	ionel T	an]				
Claimant's Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 7288	3							
Adjuster:	27/09/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561	. [Handled	by MC	OHD TAUFI	KH BIN HAM	ID] [F	inal Rpt	due
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compos	e Case Ma
<ul> <li>FWD_SG</li> </ul>	(18/02/2019)	: Alert - Adj Mar	ndate Approved (S	\$515.34)	- SLP56	3R - CI	aim Handi	er: Lionel Tar	1		
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				Vi	ew All S	earch Tasks	Create f	New Task	Complet
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Hand	ler A	ssigne	ed By	Completed 0	n C	reated Or	Done

#### Claim Documents

U	pload Documents U	pload Photos Compose New Letter	View	View in Brown	ser v
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
Na	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	24/09/18 14:07	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	10/10/18 17:00	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
2	10/10/18 17:00	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	10/10/18 17:00	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	10/10/18 17:00	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	10/10/18 17:00	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	10/10/18 17:00	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	10/10/18 17:00	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	10/10/18 17:00	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	10/10/18 17:00	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
10	10/10/18 17:00	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	10/10/18 17:00	General View	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per i	age V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HO)	[1 per ]	Thumbnail	_
1	18/09/18 15:07	EMAIL FROM FWD DD 18092018	0	Load PDF	Pinn
2	18/09/18 15:07	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
3	18/09/18 15:07	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	24/09/18 17:31	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	25/01/19 11:43	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	25/01/19 11:43	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
7	25/01/19 11:43	LOD	0	Load PDF	
В	14/03/19 16:53	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
9	14/03/19 16:53	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
Νo	Finalized On	FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	20/09/18 12:12	INSURED GIA	0	Load PDF	
2	25/09/18 10:30	EMAIL TO INSURED	0	Load HTM	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	~
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TE/		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	S6821CD (Insd veh)			Model:	LEXUS	NX200T 2.0 (A)
	SLP563R (TP veh)					
Date of Accident:	17/09/2	018				
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[ ] Yes		[X] No		
Repair Estimate			: \$	434.	74	
Final Repair Cost			: \$	413.3	14	
Loss of Use			: \$	100.0	1.00 da	ys at \$100.00 per day
Rental (if any)			S	0.0	00 da	ays
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$	2.0	00	
Others:			: \$	0.0	00	
			: \$			
Final Settlement Su	m		: \$	515.3	14	
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop GI	A Registered	1? [	X ] YES	[ ] NO	(Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistered	Workshop:		Agreed Liabili	ty	_(%)
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	100	)(%)	r chain (	23 Assessed Liab	bility (*):	BOLA Scenario No:  (%)  BOLA does not apply.
Remarks			-23311031			
Payment Instruction	n: Payee	's Breakdow	'n			
Borneo Motors	(Singapo	re) Pte Ltd		: \$		515.3
2)				: \$		
3)				: \$		
JOANNE				14 Mar 2019		
LKK Auto C	onsultant	s Pte Ltd		Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/FWD18016978/T1EB3Q2

Date: 14/03/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. Policy No: PNPV2017-00000183-01

Claimant Vehicle

SLP563R

Insured Vehicle No: S6821CD

Date of Loss: 17/09/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 1201800011944

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SLP563R

Make & Model:

LEXUS NX200T, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

8ARW531327

10808 km

Reg. Date:

25/05/2017 (Man. Year. 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTJBARBZX02129323

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1998 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/60 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

225/60 R18

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		208.30	188.30	20.00	9.60
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		198.00	198.00	0.00	0.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	406.30	386.30	20.00	4.92
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	28.44	27.04	1.40	4.92
	Nett Amount (S\$)	434.74	413.34	21.40	4.92
	+ Loss of Use (1.0 x S	\$100.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
	+ Doo	/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	515.34		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

18/09/2018

Date Inspected:

20/09/2018 Inspected At:

Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd (Pandan)

2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 128462

Estimated Period of Repair:

1.0 days

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Adjuster:	MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID	Manager:	Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

#### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 25 Jan 2019)

Parts:

M1-SUV

LEXUS NX200T 2.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLP563R)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

#### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
2	1		*BRACKET ,FR BUMPER	Cracked	158.30 FS	*158.30 FS
F#Fr	mchise	part. S=SpcNet	1.	Total Parts (S\$)	208.30	188.30
			Report was unsub-	mitted during this print-out.		

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	REMOVE /REPLACE FRONT LICENCE PLATE HOLDER	New	102.00	102.00
2	SUPPLY REGN PLATE	New	96.00	96.00
	Gross Lat	our Cost (S\$)	198.00	198.00
	Report was unsubmitted dur	ing this print out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >